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Lawrence Barto outsourcere@gmail.com President Outsource Real Estate

 Steve Beagelman steve@smbfranchising.com Founder SMB Franchise Advisors

John Bissert jbissert@mtb.com Vice President M&T Bank

Andrew Brenner abrenner@brinkersimpson.com Manager Brinker, Simpson, & Co., LLC

Jay Capperella jay.capperella@gmail.com VP of Franchise Development Above Grade Level

Mike Carpino mcarpino@mtb.com Vice President M & T Bank

Joseph Caruso jcfran1@msn.com Principal Franchise-Info

Robert Coldwell rob@yllco.com President Your Local Leasing Company

Tamara Crump volare500@yahoo.com Owner Pro Martial Arts - Drexel Hill

David Cyphers dave@thecyphersagency.com Owner The Cyphers Agency, Inc.

Jeff Evons jrevons@comcast.net

Marty Ferrill mferrill@phillysoftpretzelfactory.com President Soft Pretzel Franchise System

Gerald Flanagan jerry@jdogjunkremoval.com President J Dog Junk Removal

Larry Frank LFRANK@CONESTOGABANK.COM Vice President SBA Lending Conestoga Bank

Ken Frebowitz kfrebowitz@gpmllp.net Partner Gable, Peritz, Mishkin, LLP

Elise Garber egarber@wiggin.com Associate Wiggin and Dana, LLP

Edward Gaubert mggarage@comcast.net SMB Franchise Advisors

David Gould d_a_gould@msn.com Operations & Sales Consultant

Robert Guthmann bguthmann@comcast.net Financial Advisor

Ayesha Hamilton ahamilton@ayeshahamiltonlaw.com Attorney Hamilton Law Firm, P.C.

Harris Eckstut harris@eckstutconsulting.com Principal Eckstut Consulting

Justin Hart jhart@espdelivers.com VP Technical Operations Expert Service Providers

Ronald Hoxter Rhoxter@millcreekpartners.com President Mill Creek Partners

Joan Immediato joani@arancoproductions.com President Aranco Productions

Paul Johanson PJohanson@kumon.com Branch Manager Kumon North America

Morgan Johns mjohns@choosealpha.com Owner Alpha Seal

Dana Kline 3262kline@comcast.net Owner
Hand & Stone Massage & 

Facial Spa- Haverford

Barry Knepper bk@barrykneppercfo.com CFO Barry Knepper CFO

Nancy Lanard nlanard@spadealaw.com Partner
Spadea, Lanard, & Lignana, 

LLC

Andrew Langsam a.langsam@getdas.com CEO
Dynamic Advertising 

Solutions, Inc

Ade Lawal ade.lawal@expresspros.com President Express Employment Services

Andrew Lawrie Andrew_Lawrie@ajg.com Program Manager Arthur J Gallagher

Michael Lefkowitz Michael@BenjaminRossGroup.com Managing Partner Benjamin Ross Group

Benjamin Levin levin@hylandlevin.com Managing Partner Hyland Levin, LLP
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Josh Lignana jlignana@spadealaw.com Partner
Spadea, Lanard, & Lignana, 

LLC

Connie Lineman connielineman@gmail.com
Hand & Stone Massage & 

Facial Spa

Rusty Luhring rusty@survivalware.com President Luhring SurvivalWare, Inc.

Larry Mays larrydmays@aol.com Owner Title Boxing Club

Mary Mowry
Hand & Stone Massage & 

Facial Spa

Mark Nelson kram30@verizon.net CEO Hayden, Miller, & Nelson

Marc Ost info@timberlaneservicesllc.com

Gemin Patel Jimy17j@gmail.com Owner Saladworks

Kajal Patel Saladworks

Nash Patel nareshp@comcast.net Owner Saladworks

Jack Rickenbach jackenbach@gmail.com Partner Aranco Productions

Dennis Roberts djrgolf@verizon.net COO
Mid-Atlantic Restaurant 

Concepts

Mary Ann Robinson maryann@transactcc.com Principal TransAct

Bob Romarino

Robert Romarino robert@sentryequipment.net Sentry Equipment

Steve Rosen srosen@frannet.com  Frannet

Sharon Sampson ssampson@spadealaw.com Executive Assistant
Spadea, Lanard, & Lignana, 

LLC

Edward Schafer edhar@comcast.net Owner Fish Window Cleaning

Harriet Schafer Owner Fish Window Cleaning

Bernie Siegel bsiegel@siegelfg.com Principal Siegel Capital, LLC

Christopher Simnick chris@vfsites.com Franchise Consultant Synergy Franchise Group, LLC

Bill Skene bills@plcginsurance.com Commercial Insurance Broker
Professional Liability 

Consulting Group, LLC

Tom Spadea tspadea@spadealaw.com Partner
Spadea, Lanard, & Lignana, 

LLC

Eric Stahl estahl@handandstone.com Owner
Hand & Stone Massage and 

Facial Spa

Timothy Titus ttitus@fsbicoach.com Regional Developer FSBI

Michael Verrill mverrill@fesnak.com
Director of Business 

Development
Accounting, Tax, and Business 

Advisory
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